
 
 

                       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  
 

       

 

Bexton Primary School & Nursery Weekly Newsletter 
Telephone:  01565 632816                                                                      Website: http://www.bexton.cheshire.sch.uk/ 

Monday 27th November     Headteacher:  Mrs E Armstrong                              email: admin@bexton.cheshire.sch.uk 

 

                                               Dates for your diary: 
Monday 8th January 2018: Children return and beginning of 
Children’s Adventure Trust Ethical Enterprise Charity 
Friday 19th January: Year 4 Trip to Tatton Old Hall 
Friday 19th January: Dress down day- £1 donation 
Friday 19th January: FOBs Cinema Night 5-7pm Y1-Y6 only 
Friday 26th January: FOBs Quiz Night 
Tuesday 30th January: Y2 trip to Jodrell Bank 
Thursday 1st February: Barclays Cyber Safety with Y4 
Friday 9th February: FOBs Discos 
Thursday 15th February: School closes 
Friday 16th February: INSET day for school staff only 
Monday 26th February: Children return to school 
Thursday 1st March: World Book Day 
Friday 2nd March: Open Afternoon for Parents 1.30pm-
3.20pm 
Thursday 8th March: Parents Evening 3.45-6.15 
Thursday 15th March: Parents Evening 3.45-6.15 
Friday 23rd March: Sports Relief 
Tuesday 27th to Thursday 29th March: Y5 Residential 
Thursday 29th March: School closes for Easter 
 

Dates for your diary: 
Tuesday 28th November: Fluenz Immunisation Rec-Y4 
Friday 1st December: Christmas Fair 5-8pm 
Tuesday 12th December: Infant Nativity 10am (pre-school 
children allowed) 
Wednesday 13th December: Infant Nativity 2pm (no-pre-
school children allowed) 
Thursday 14th December: Infant Nativity 10am (no-pre-school 
children allowed) 
Monday 18th December: KS2 Dress Rehearsal @St John’s 
Church & Children’s Christmas Lunch 
Tuesday 19th December: KS2 Concert @St John’s Church 
1.30pm 
Wednesday 20th December: Cygnets Christmas Performance 
9.30am  
Wednesday 20th December: KS2 Concert @ St John’s Church 
6.30pm 
Thursday 21st December: Swan’s Christmas Performance 
9.30am & Christmas Parties 
Friday 22nd December: School closes for Christmas  

 

Year 6 Assembly 
A huge well done to the Year 6 children and staff  
who put on a spine-tingling performance last Friday for their 
parents and grandparents. The assembly was a finale to their 
World War II topic where the children have learnt about the 
impact of the war, evacuation, Sir Winston Churchill and 
enjoyed a visit to Stockport Air Raid shelters.  

FOBS News 

Thank you to everyone who has volunteered to an hours slot 
on the evening. There are still 23 slots open. Please sign up 
here.  We need lots of volunteers to make this event 
successful!  
Please send in chocolate, bottles and cupolas throughout the 
week. Cakes can be sent in on the Friday. Many thanks in 
advance.  
 

A surprise visitor!  
A very special visitor came to Bexton today! Last  
year Y3 and Y4 raised enough money to sponsor a  
guide dog. Today we were lucky enough to meet  
the puppy, named Bexton. The children were all 
very excited to meet him and hear about the  
important work he will be doing to support a  
visually impaired person.   

Mrs Warner  
We received some sad news this  
weekend. Mrs Warner, who had been a  
lunchtime assistant at Bexton for many 
years, passed away on Saturday.  
We would like to send our condolences  
to Mrs Warner’s family and friends.  
Mrs Warner spent many lunchtimes 
playing hopscotch and skipping games  
with the children and took every opportunity to enhance 
children’s playtimes- her energy was inspirational. Everyone 
at Bexton will miss her greatly. We will soon be doing a 
special assembly to remember Mrs Warner and to celebrate 
the wonderful times we had with her.  
  

https://www.volunteersignup.org/DWPM4

